PENDING CASES - EASTERN DISTRICT OF KENTUCKY

The following is a list of cases pending before the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit that have originated from the
selected district court. The cases are sorted first by city (division) of origin then by the district court judge who presided over the

case in the district court.

The appellate case number, case status code, and short title are provided for each case on the list. Case Status codes include:

aby - Case is being held in abeyance

adec - Case is submitted awaiting decision
awsub - Case is awaiting submission to a panel
bbr - Case is being briefed by the parties

nr - Case is not ready to be briefed

For more specific information about a particular case check the docket sheet.

Pending Cases 10/22/2020

Eastern District of Kentucky at Ashland

David L. Bunning

20-5733 USA v. Ranger Lacy
20-5735 Kevin Albert v. Jason Streeval
20-5972 USA v. John Maddux, Jr., et al.
20-6017 USA v. Richard Paulus
20-6103 USA v. Christina Carman
Henry R. Wilhoit
20-0502 Midland Funding, LLC
20-5291 Sean Dudley v. Jason Streeval, et al.
20-5396 Alliance WOR Properties, LLC v. lllinois Methane, LLC
20-6028 Metro Property & Cslty Ins Co v. Johnny Bolin
20-6122 Manetirony Clervrain v. Andrew Beshear
Karen K. Caldwell
20-5424 James Walker v. Jason Streeval, et al.
Tracey N. Wise
20-5396 Alliance WOR Properties, LLC v. lllinois Methane, LLC

Eastern District of Kentucky at Covington

Danny C. Reeves

19-6481 USA v. Ronald Davis
19-6494 USA v. Curtis Jordan
20-5717 USA v. Joseph Weir
20-5755 USA v. Lazelle Maxwell
20-6107 USA v. Lois Orta

David L. Bunning
18-5578 USA v. William Miller
18-5590 USA v. Garret Gadd
19-6061 USA v. Trontez Mahaffey
20-5023 USA v. Cornelius Edrington
20-5115 USA v. Craig Harp
20-5554 USA v. Lucien Lanier
20-5564 USA v. Michael Williams

Thursday, October 22, 2020

bbr
awsub
bbr
bbr
bbr

awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr

awsub

awsub

awsub
awsub
bbr
bbr
bbr

adec
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
bbr
bbr
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20-5620
20-5720
20-5722
20-5752
20-5766
20-5767
20-5768
20-5835
20-6020
20-6029
20-6039
20-6059
20-6090

Pending Cases 10/22/2020

USA v. Aaron Steward

Donte Griffin

USA v. Michael Clark

Matthew Butler v. Ferguson Enterprises, Inc.
USA v. Hongtao Zhu

USA v. He Lin

USA v. Hui Lin

USA v. Quintin Davis

USA v. Douglas Wade

USA v. Cordero Warren

USA v. Shane Fox

Sally Hall v. Rag-O-Rama, LLC
Sally Hall v. Rag-O-Rama, LLC

Gregory F. Van Tatenhove

20-6145
Joseph M. Hood

20-5658
Robert E. Wier

20-5430

Jeffrey Sizemore v. Comm of Social Security

Terry Cope

Giovanni Wright v. Brad Adams

William O. Bertelsman

20-5143
20-5804
20-5829
20-5850
20-5852
20-5875
20-5977
20-6043

Robert Young v. Campbell County, KY, et al.
Ardeth Finley, Jr.

Maureen Holliday v. Alecia Leigh, et al.

Tara Blessing, et al. v. Sujana Chandrasekhar
John Doe, et al. v. Kathy Griffin

Maureen Holliday v. Alecia Leigh, et al.

USA v. Michael Millis

Timothy Little v. Terry Carl, et al.

Eastern District of Kentucky at Frankfort

Claria Horn Boom
20-5435

Edward B. Atkins
20-5519

Ali Al-Magablh v. Bobby Temple, et al.

Sarah Cochran v. Comm of Social Security

Gregory F. Van Tatenhove

20-5170
20-5378
20-5489
20-5494
20-5549
20-5577
20-5594
20-5644
20-5688
20-5723
20-5749
20-5763
20-5774
Thursday, October 22, 2020

Brian Woodcock, et al. v. Correct Care Solutions, LLC, et al.
Progressive Rail Inc., et al. v. CSX Transportation, Inc.

Donovan Evans v. DHL Supply Chain

Michael Lewis v. PA Higher Ed Assistance Agency, et al.
Foresight Coal Sales, LLC. v. Michael Schmitt, et al.

USA v. Daniel Zulawski

USA v. William Smith

Gary Houchens, et al. v. Andy Beshear, et al.
USA v. Micky Rife

Online Merchants Guild v. Daniel Cameron
Tony Ramsek, et al. v. Andrew Beshear, et al.
Rodney Abbott v. Comm of Social Security

Global Fitness Holdings, LLC v. Navigators Management Company, et al.

bbr
awsub
nr
awsub
bbr
bbr
bbr

nr

nr

nr

bbr
bbr
bbr

nr

awsub

nr

adec
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
bbr
bbr

nr

bbr

awsub

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
nr

bbr
awsub
bbr
bbr
awsub
awsub
bbr
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20-5944

20-6197
Joseph M. Hood

20-5721

Pending Cases 10/22/2020

Kimissa Rowland v. Southern Health Partners, Inc, et al.
USA v. John Westine, Jr.

Samuel McCullum v. Cookie Crews, et al.

William O. Bertelsman

20-5773
20-5778

River City Fraternal Order, et al. v. Kentucky Retirement Systems
River City Fraternal Order, et al. v. Kentucky Retirement Systems

Eastern District of Kentucky at Lexington

Amul R. Thapar
16-6152

Claria Horn Boom
19-6027
20-5413

Danny C. Reeves
18-5323
19-6049
19-6122
19-6344
19-6360
19-6378
19-6427
19-6461
20-5015
20-5098
20-5225
20-5310
20-5511
20-5522
20-5555
20-5587
20-5671
20-5732
20-5742
20-5771
20-5790
20-5814
20-5859
20-5874
20-5896
20-5912
20-5968
20-5973
20-5984
20-6012
20-6032
20-6040
20-6051

Thursday, October 22, 2020

David Sanders v. Scott Jordan

Karl Bartleson, Jr. v. S. Parker, et al.
Larry Williams, Jr. v. Robert Wilkie

USA v. Stanford Coleman

USA v. Jeffrey Wingate

USA v. Ronald Harrison

USA v. Brooke McBeth

USA v. Ricardo Gutierrez

USA v. Shannon Hixon

USA v. Richard Derringer

USA v. Walter Powell

USA v. Lawrence Westbrook, IlI
USA v. James Woosley

USA v. Danny Bedwell

USA v. Jennifer McFarland

USA v. Rakim Moberly

Damien Sublett v. Kenner, et al.
Uriah Pasha v. Jessica Payton, et al.
USA v. Richard Duerson

Brass Reminders Company, Inc. v. RT Engineering Corporation
John Mann v. Aramark Corr Srvs, et al.
USA v. Michael Hensley
Christopher Rogers

USA v. Clint Davis

Christopher Rogers

USA v. Ansar Mclver

USA v. Deldrick Spence

Terry Adkins

USA v. Ali Abdeljaber

USA v. Fernando Lara Salas

USA v. Sergio Bucio

USA v. Phillip Lovins

USA v. Hollywood Gill

USA v. Isai Pedraza

Jenesta Cutter, et al. v. Ethicon, Inc., et al.
Christopher Wilson v. Orville Butzin

bbr
nr

awsub

bbr
bbr

awsub

bbr
awsub

awsub
adec
awsub
nr

nr
adec
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
nr

bbr

nr
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
bbr
awsub
bbr

nr

bbr
bbr
bbr

nr

bbr
bbr
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20-6146
20-6153
20-6158
20-6163
20-6209
David L. Bunning
19-6473
19-6488
19-6489
20-5220
20-5446
20-5451
20-5537
20-5659
20-5740
20-6077

Pending Cases 10/22/2020

Edgar Villa-Castaneda v. USA
USA v. Aaron Jamison

USA v. Guadalupe Ramos
USA v. Dayquan Johnson
USA v. Javantez Masters

Danny Reed v. Comm of Social Security
Chessie Gray v. Comm of Social Security
Clinton Mullins v. Comm of Social Security
Nicholas Garner v. USA

Melissa Goins v. Comm of Social Security
Ruben Salinas v. Commonwealth of Kentucky
Jeremy Bell v. Kathleen Kenney, et al.

Andrew Johnston v. Director Bureau of Prisons
Joseph James, et al. v. BOP, et al.

Kevin Williams v. Francisco Quintana, et al.

Gregory F. Van Tatenhove

19-6363
20-5869
20-5876
20-5890
Henry R. Wilhoit
20-5702
Joseph M. Hood
18-6318
19-6075
20-5079
20-5146
20-5165
20-5220
20-5272
20-5276
20-5352
20-5583
20-5662
20-5725
20-5803
20-5911
20-5923
20-6147
20-6166
Karen K. Caldwell
17-5687
17-5692
18-5522
19-5591
19-5951

Thursday, October 22, 2020

USA v. Gregory Hruby
USA v. Dale Emmons
USA v. Timothy Wellman
USA v. Gerald Lundergan

Abd'al-Azeez Hakim v. James Green

USA v. Joshua Ewing

USA v. Clark Young

Cora Russelburg v. Comm of Social Security
Sharon Thompson v. Comm of Social Security
Robert Barroca v. Francisco Quintana
Nicholas Garner v. USA

Herdguard, LLC v. NXT Generation Pet, Inc., et al.

USA v. Michael West

USA v. Kerry Howard

USA v. Scott Koehler

Lawrence Tennille, 11

Lawrence Tennille, 1l v. USA

Robert Evans

James Rebmann v. USA

USA v. Steven Chaney

USA v. Robert Barnett

Majenta Mootoor v. Eastern Kentucky University

Preferred Care, Inc., et al. v. Jesse Roberts
Preferred Care, Inc., et al. v. Jesse Roberts
Maurice McKinney v. Francisco Quintana
USA v. Donald Chambers

USA v. Jesse Gray

nr
nr
nr
nr
nr

awsub
awsub
awsub
nr

aby
awsub
awsub
awsub
nr

nr

nr
bbr
bbr
bbr

nr

adec
nr
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr

aby
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
nr
awsub
nr

nr

aby
aby
awsub
awsub
adec
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19-5998
19-6215
19-6447
20-5277
20-5362
20-5618
20-5665
20-5704
20-5879
20-5884
20-5958
20-6008
20-6048
20-6066
20-6083
20-6130
20-6140
20-6156
20-6164
20-6181
20-6194
20-6214
20-6217
Robert E. Wier
20-5472

Amul R. Thapar
12-6301
12-6343

Claria Horn Boom
19-5637
20-5387
20-5579
20-5843
20-5889
20-5992
20-6011

Danny C. Reeves
20-5703
20-5782
20-5783
20-5851
20-5857
20-5906
20-5961
20-6001
20-6041

Thursday, October 22, 2020

Pending Cases 10/22/2020

USA v. Patsy Wardle

Roy Stiltner v. Anna Valentine

Buck Ryan v. David Blackwell, et al.
Michael Eaves v. Rodney Ballard, et al.
Ben Afshari v. Montana Black Gold, et al.
Cody Herman v. USA

Daniel Moody

Mark Rush

USA v. Jarrell Wilkerson

USA v. Lamar Thornton

USA v. Eldon Washington

Robert Evans v. FBI, et al.

USA v. Raymond Duong

USA v. Johnie Alford

USA v. Leroy Teachey, IlI

Marquis Heard v. USA

USA v. Brandon Golson

USA v. Katharine Matthews

USA v. Karl Bartleson, Jr.

USA v. Robert Wallace

USA v. Fnu Sadiqullah

USA v. David Jackson

Susan Card v. Principal Life Insurance Co

Dustin Sparks v. Corbett Dunaway

Eastern District of Kentucky at London

Ronnie Bowling v. Scott Jordan
Ronnie Bowling v. DeEdra Hart

USA v. Alfredo Martinez

Auto Owners Insurance Company v. Trip Cat, LLC, et al.

Arthur Moler v. Benjamin Potter, et al.
Ronnie Johnson, Il v. USA

USA v. Rodney Phelps

USA v. Jordan Turner

USA v. Nigel Medlin

USA v. Henry Shell

Timothy Harris v. USA
Timothy Harris v. USA
Michael Elliott v. Kevin Mazza
Michael Elliott

USA v. Michael Thornton
USA v. Larry Gutierrez

USA v. Ellis Rosado, Jr.

Cory Jacobs v. Unknown Number of Unknown Name, et al.

awsub
awsub
adec
awsub
awsub
nr
awsub
awsub
nr

aby
bbr
awsub
bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr

nr

nr

nr

nr

nr

bbr

nr

nr

nr
nr

awsub
aby
awsub
nr

nr

nr

nr

bbr

nr

nr

awsub
awsub
awsub
nr

awsub
nr
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20-6074
20-6110
20-6148
David L. Bunning
19-6490
20-5251
20-5300
20-6049

Pending Cases 10/22/2020

Maurice Sydnor v. USA
Juan Lopez v. USA
USA v. Karen Walker

Robert Muncy, Il v. Comm of Social Security
Kofie Jones v. Warden, FCI Manchester
Kareem Millhouse v. Rhonda Jones, et al.
John Watford v. Warden, FCI Memphis

Gregory F. Van Tatenhove

18-5348
18-5676
18-6003
19-5329
20-5167
20-5356
20-5565
20-5567
20-5568
20-5641
20-5847
20-5981
20-6023
Hanly A. Ingram
19-6411
Henry R. Wilhoit
20-5228
20-6125
Joseph M. Hood
20-5078
20-5080
20-5106
Karen K. Caldwell
20-5306
20-5481
20-5855
20-5976
20-6173
Robert E. Wier
19-5894
19-5911
19-5943
19-5954
19-6032
19-6099
20-5402
20-5407
20-5521

Thursday, October 22, 2020

Terry Perry v. Warden of FCI-Manchester
USA v. Jankie Jackson

USA v. Peter Combs

USA v. Sharon Hall

Dennis Roberts v. David Morvac, et al.
USA v. Paul Gibson

New London Tobacco Market, et al. v. Kentucky Fuel Corporation, et al.
New London Tobacco Market, et al. v. Kentucky Fuel Corporation, et al.

Derrick Herring v. USA

USA v. Paul Gibson

USA v. Tony Taylor

USA v. Joseph Money

Brandon Taylor v. Warden, FCI Manchester

Richard Clemons v. John Couch

Terry Perry v. Barnhart
Anthony Popejoy v. Chris Edwards, et al.

Tammy Slone v. Comm of Social Security
Sherri Combs v. Comm of Social Security
Martha Neace v. Comm of Social Security

Outdoor Venture Corporation, et al. v. Philadelphia Indemnity Ins Co, et al.

Andrew Peterson v. S. Butler
Steven Green

Terry Smith v. USA

USA v. Jimmy Benge

USA v. Timothy Gowder

USA v. Anwar Mithavayani
USA v. James Combs

USA v. Nathan Wagoner
USA v. Pete Tyndale

USA v. Charles Hubbard
Tyrone Harris v. J. M. Wilner
Sadiel Gonzalez v. USA, et al.
USA v. Timmy Fields

nr
nr
bbr

awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr

awsub
adec
adec
adec
awsub
bbr
awsub
awsub
nr

nr
aby
awsub
bbr

adec

dec
nr

awsub
awsub
awsub

awsub
awsub
awsub
nr

bbr

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr

nr
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20-5621
20-5623
20-5853
20-5900
20-5980
20-6027
20-6093
20-6117

Pending Cases 10/22/2020

USA v. Charles Warfield

USA v. Cortez Evans

USA v. Jordan Otis

USA v. Rex Doane

USA v. Rolando Johnson

Pearlie Gambrel v. Knox County, KY, et al.
Donna Mills, et al. v. Kelly Shouse, et al.
USA v. Timothy Gowder

William O. Bertelsman

20-5816
20-6212

Daniel Cole v. Warden, FC| Manchester
Destil Troxell

Eastern District of Kentucky at Pikeville

Claria Horn Boom
20-6050

Danny C. Reeves
19-6395
19-6396
19-6397
19-6398
19-6399
19-6400
19-6401
19-6402
19-6403
19-6412
19-6413
19-6414
19-6415
19-6419
19-6420
19-6421
19-6422
19-6432
19-6433
20-5550
20-5552
20-5592
20-5940
20-6068

David L. Bunning
17-6032
19-6438
19-6439
19-6440
19-6441
19-6442
19-6443

Thursday, October 22, 2020

Larry Little v. Comm of Social Security

Carolyn Griffith v. Comm of Social Security
Timothy Howard v. Comm of Social Security
Robert Martin v. Comm of Social Security
Patricia Richards v. Comm of Social Security
Regina Reed v. Comm of Social Security
Ross Fleming v. Comm of Social Security
Teresa Akers v. Comm of Social Security
Stephen Kidd v. Comm of Social Security
Elizabeth Wright v. Comm of Social Security
Margie Lewis v. Comm of Social Security
Tommy Maynard v. Comm of Social Security
Lana Gresham v. Comm of Social Security
Rodney Justice v. Comm of Social Security
Marsha Kidd v. Comm of Social Security
Kimberly Hayden v. Comm of Social Security
Marcia Hall v. Comm of Social Security
Benny Cole v. Comm of Social Security
Michael Cline v. Comm of Social Security
Gregory Salisbury v. Comm of Social Security
Sharon Potter v. Comm of Social Security
Johnny Messer v. Comm of Social Security
Daniel Doucette v. Comm of Social Security
USA v. Russell May

Howard Starnes, Il v. CIA

Benny Hodge v. Scott Jordan

Eddie Reed v. Comm of Social Security
Margaret Copley v. Comm of Social Security
Ranie Coleman v. Comm of Social Security
Janie Shepherd v. Comm of Social Security
Lenny Newsome v. Comm of Social Security
Janice Workman v. Comm of Social Security

bbr
bbr
bbr
bbr
nr

bbr
nr

bbr

bbr
awsub

nr

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
aby

aby

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr

awsub

adec

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
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19-6444
19-6445
19-6446
19-6452
19-6453
19-6472
19-6474
19-6487
19-6491
19-6492

Pending Cases 10/22/2020

Joann Holbrook v. Comm of Social Security
Betty Robinson v. Comm of Social Security
Kathy Ramey v. Comm of Social Security
Carolyn Bates v. Comm of Social Security
Kathleen Curtis v. Comm of Social Security
Chad Shepherd v. Comm of Social Security
Tracy Hannah v. Comm of Social Security
Martin Gillespie v. Comm of Social Security
Mary Sexton v. Comm of Social Security
Brenda Stewart v. Comm of Social Security

Gregory F. Van Tatenhove

20-5551
20-5681
20-5741
20-5828
20-6204
Henry R. Wilhoit
20-6124
Joseph M. Hood
20-5057
20-5058
20-5059
20-5060
20-5061
20-5062
20-5063
20-5064
20-5065
20-5066
20-5067
20-5107
20-5108
20-5109
20-5159
20-5632
20-5761
Karen K. Caldwell
17-5065
17-5964
20-5036
20-5452
20-5653
20-5706
20-5788
20-6003
20-6030
20-6034

Thursday, October 22, 2020

Brandi Adams v. Comm of Social Security
Kristy Swiger v. Comm of Social Security
Oceanus Perry

Martin Pedro

Chester Allen v. Brad Adams

Fred Haywood v. Warden, Big Sandy U.S.P.

John Perkins v. Comm of Social Security
Edd Paige v. Comm of Social Security
Michelle Maynard v. Comm of Social Security
Danny Johnson v. Comm of Social Security
James Taylor v. Comm of Social Security
Terry Shepherd v. Comm of Social Security
Janet Skaggs v. Comm of Social Security
Patricia Lemaster v. Comm of Social Security
Marcia Hylton v. Comm of Social Security
Jimmy Kilgore v. Comm of Social Security
Teresa Hinkle-Spears v. Comm of Social Security
Elizabeth White v. Comm of Social Security
Donna Jewell v. Comm of Social Security
Peggy Wolford v. Comm of Social Security
Dale Wireman v. Comm of Social Security
Sherry Taylor v. Comm of Social Security
Elisha Jacobs v. USA

Samuel Fields v. Scott Jordan

Salyersville Health Facilities, et al. v. Lenora Blackburn
Coy Cox, Jr. v. Specialty Vehicle Solutions

Paul Soares v. Estate Of Clyde Boyd, et al.

Lovesta Risner v. SSA

USA v. Richard Starghill, Il

USA v. Leroy Little

USA v. Ted Slone

Jose Cardona v. USA

Ellis Keyes v. Edison Banks

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub

awsub
aby
awsub
adec
nr

nr

awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
awsub
bbr

bbr
aby
awsub
nr

aby
bbr
awsub
awsub
nr

nr
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20-6167
20-6201
Robert E. Wier
19-5965
20-5420
20-5562
20-5563
20-5808
20-5813

Pending Cases 10/22/2020

USA v. Jackson Noel
USA v. James Johnson

USA v. Saloman Martinez
Douglas Meeks v. Gregory Kizziah

Outfront Media, LLC v. Randall Powell, et al.
Outfront Media, LLC v. Randall Powell, et al.

Katrina Watts v. USA, et al.
USA v. Danny Collins

William O. Bertelsman

20-6162

Thursday, October 22, 2020

Linnell Richmond, Jr. v. Hector Joyner

nr
nr

awsub
awsub
nr

nr

bbr

nr

nr
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